A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF NORTH MYRTLE BEACH TO INCREASE THE ANNUAL 
SALARY FOR THE NORTH MYRTLE BEACH ATTORNEY, CHRIS NOURY, TO ONE 

HUNDRED SEVENTY-THREE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS AND 
TWENTY-TWO CENTS ($173,250.22) FROM CHRIS NOURY’S ANNUAL SALARY OF ONE 

HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS AND SIXTEEN CENTS ($165,000.16). 

WHEREAS, Chis Noury, North Myrtle Beach City Attorney had an evaluation on January 5, 
2026, by the North Myrtle Beach City Council. His compensation was set at One Hundred 
Seventy-Three Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Dollars and Twenty-Two Cents ($173,250.22) per